

provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)	
IB No. CW-2021- 250-B	B.5	Billboard	1.00 pc	8,740.97	8,740.97
	B.7	Occupational Safety & Health Program	2.13 months	15,867.46	33,797.69
	803(1)a	Lay/ Stake Out and Excavation	29.08 cu.m	582.35	16,934.74
	804(1)b	Embankment (from Borrow)	31.32 cu.m	1,691.54	52,979.03
	900	Reinforced Concrete	23.26 cu.m	7,113.32	165,455.82
	902	Reinforcing Steel	2502.96 kgs	66.42	166,246.60
	903(1)	Forms & Falseworks	1.00 L.S	70,380.52	70,380.52
	1002	Plumbing	1.00 L.S	36,554.86	36,554.86
	1003(1)a1	Carpentry and Joinery Works	95.58 sq.m	1,021.50	97,634.97
	1009(1)a	Jalousie Windows	18.96 sq.m	1,391.33	26,379.62
	1006(1)	Steel Doors And Frame	6.09 sq.m	6,086.08	37,064.23
	1014(1)b2	Pre Painted Metal Sheets	97.74 sq.m	1,221.24	119,364.00
	1018	Tileworks	11.28 sq.m	1,936.16	21,839.88
	1032	Painting, Varnishing and Other Related Works	363.38 sq.m	280.12	101,790.01
	1046(1)a1	CHB load Bearing(Including Reinforcing Steel)	174.04 sq.m	995.22	173,208.09
	1047	Metal Structures	2231.40 kgs	90.68	202,343.35
	1100-1103	Electrical Works	1.00 L.S	23,506.29	23,506.29
I	Septic Tank	1.00 unit	28,382.99	28,382.99	
TOTAL			Php 1,382,603.66		

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **RIC R. GUMAPAC**, the Proprietor, for the **RGDG CONSTRUCTION**.


PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:


HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.
Provincial Governor

By:


RIC R. GUMAPAC
Proprietor

WITNESSES:


ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO
Provincial Engineer


ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA
PGDH -Provincial Accountant
As to Funds Availability